Photos From Recent Special Dances

The MODERN SQUARE



2018 ASSDF Fall Festival

The e-Edition is released on the Sunday, after the last Saturday of the month, prior to the month of issue. You can download the e-Edition (full or compact)) at the ASSDF website, located at https://www.arkansassquaredance.com/the-modern-square

As of the January, 2024 issue, The Modern Square is being published in e-Edition only.

However, as this transition is being made, I'm going back (as in Throwback Thursday") to previous November e-Editions from the years 2015 to 2023, and picking out the photos from the ASSDF Fall Festival for that year, and placing them on the ASSDF website, at the URL noted above.

There will be separate sets of photos...the ASSDF Fall Festival Dances for that year, then club special dances for the year, the latter beginning with December, 2023. The Fall Festival photos will be kept on the site indefinitely, while club special dance photos will be kept on the site for one year from the publication date. After that, they will be available upon email request to assdfmodernsquare@gmail.com

2018 ASSDF Fall Festival Photos

Please email these assdfmodernsquare@gmail.com as I want to give credit to the photographers for the photos, especially if they come from the various club Facebook groups. Because of **space limitations, I can't use all photos** (sent in, or from Facebook); but you can view all of these (and videos, where available) on the various club Facebook pages (including the **ASSDF** page, the **Fall Festival** page, and the **Square Dance Events** group. These photos are from the **2018 ASSDF Fall Festival**, with the photos taken from the November, 2018 e-Edition. The Editors that year were Wayne and Lura Wade. Unfortunately, there weren't many photos available. More photos can be found in the **Arkansas' Fall Festival** Group on Facebook.

Winner of Quilt given away at Fall Festival



Just clowning around!!!! At the Carnival Fall Festival.



Diamonds Are A Girls Best Friend



Elected Officers to the 2019 Board of the Arkansas State Square Dance Federation (ASSDF)

